

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE No. AS Nos.1143/2004, 4552/2004, 4553/2004, 4554/2004****PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	05.02.2026	<u>DEV, J & SS,J</u> It appears that notice has not been served on the respondents. Though, on 29.08.2004, notice was ordered to the respondents and the learned counsel for the appellants was also permitted to serve personal notice on the counsel who appeared for the claimants before the Reference Court, it appears that no such notice has been served. In view of the same, the appellants are directed to take out fresh personal notice to the respondents or to their counsel before the Reference Court and to file proof of service in the Registry within a period of three weeks. Considering the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, list these matters on 05.03.2026. _____ DEV, J _____ SS,J BV	